A motion was made by Mrs. Saenz to approve the fund report; the motion was 
seconded by Mr. Pizarek. Motion was unanimously carried.  

Approval of Claims:   Clerk Treasurer, Crystal Frever provided copies of the bills to the council 
for November 2024 in the amount of $179,967.17 (ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-NINE 
THOUSAND, NINE HUNDRED SIXTY-SEVEN DOLLARS AND SEVENTEEN CENTS). 
A motion was made by Mr. Schacht to approve the bills as presented; the motion was seconded by 
Mr. Ott. Motion unanimously carried.   

Correspondence: Tim Bartlett wanted to thank the Street Department for coming out and picking